

Mazette

WESTERN AUSTRALIA

(Published by Authority at 3 p.m.)

(REGISTERED AT THE GENERAL POST OFFICE, PERTH, FOR TRANSMISSION BY POST AS A NEWSPAPER)

No. 57]

PERTH: TUESDAY, 21st JUNE

[1966]

METROPOLITAN WATER SUPPLY, SEWERAGE, AND DRAINAGE ACT, 1909-1965.

> Water Supply, Sewerage, and Drainage Department, Perth, 9th June, 1966.

THE Metropolitan Water Supply, Sewerage, and Drainage Board, a body corporate established under the Metropolitan Water Supply, Sewerage, and Drainage Act, 1909-1965, acting pursuant to section 146 of that Act, hereby makes the by-laws set forth in the Schedule hereunder.

Schedule.

By-laws.

Principal by-laws.

1. In these by-laws the Metropolitan Water Supply, Sewerage, and Drainage Act (Appeal Board Members' Remuneration) By-laws, 1964, are referred to as the principal by-laws.

By-law 4 amended,

- 2. By-law 4 of the principal by-laws is amended-
 - (a) by sustituting for the expression, "£10 10s." in line one of paragraph (a), the expression, "£21.00";
 (b) by substituting for the expression, "£7 7s." in line two of paragraph (a), the expression, "\$14.70";
 (c) by substituting for the expression, "\$14.70";

 - (c) by substituting for the expression, "£8 8s." in line one of paragraph (b), the expression, "£16.80"; and (d) by substituting for the expression, "£5 5s." in line two of paragraph (b), the expression, "£10.50".

Passed by resolution of the Metropolitan Water Supply, Sewerage, and Drainage Board at a meeting of the Board held on the 9th day of June, 1966.

The Common Seal of the Metropolitan Water Supply, Sewerage, and Drainage Board was hereunto affixed by order of the Board in the presence of-

> M. E. HAMER Chairman.

> G. SAMUEL, General Manager.